SECTION 2

HERMETIC TURBOPAK

'\ ®
il YORK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS Supersedes: Nothing

185

Form 160.53-RP1.1 (Sect. 2)

MODELS HT M1 G1 THRU HT T2 G2 (STYLE B)
650 THRU 1300 TONS
HERMETIC COMPRESSOR PARTS
MODELS MKC 65 AND MKC 73




COMPRESSORS

< O
|

0
3

N

e ».?.L.ﬁ«
"k

o,
b’ & )
:.%

)

) AEE
i
O
W ....,,,.,” ol
i
) .\....:..
e,
L
S
() :$ APSeE
i ::?:.«
i

A

A

a.q
&

i

5

¢
M

b

0

1

Y

i

¢

&
i)
W

()

)
A
/ |
v
i
i

MODEL MKC

MOTOR COMPRESSOR,

— HERMETIC

FIG. 1

Variable
Parts

Compressor Code

© 0
o
=
[ab]
©
o
o [<bd
I [<b}
EEIP ~ |~
£ S ©o | ©
5 a
[&]
S
S 2 535
- e 2le B2
0 JT|a=x
>

N 0 W
" e =1 =R=
S . 0%|9S
29 |lo olo ©
©Z |oo|o o
T B
E5|leolow
SE IS YIS
IS o | <

© Ol ©

M njmm
<}

10 ™
23| © |~
5819 |9
€= ¥ b4
5 = =
[&]

— o~

Q Q




216
214
222
220
221

PRSI T

20303000 %%

22—

HIGH VOLTAGE ONLY

124

119

70
69

123
121*!
125*!
]
2]
@
122
@
)]
120%'__{®
)
54
118 ®
43
55
161

&

71
70
69 /227
228 226
229

225

Y
\

116

110
111
112

220

36
37

71 72
110 '

219
216

FIG. 2 — MODEL MKC65 & MKC73 COMPRESSORS, PARTS LOCATION

COMPRESSORS MKC65 & MKC73

67
115 74
149

150

142 (2)
138 (

140
222

152 147

221

70

69

1
=T i lﬂl

l
b M “r‘l

"l

134*?

139 135*2 133*2

201

56

153
141

58 114
7 (16)/ 92
65

(‘>

23
133

135 13

134

45

64 45 202

83
84

42

12

13

63
62
77
57
53
11
10
207
= 206
i 205
210
13
- /“
\/ - - 39
Y/
)
) 7 ¢ 16
N - 20
N o 8
\. 209
204
46
49 47
114 48
203
9 2 \ 59
44 14 Vg %1
OolL DETAIL “A”
12 L EATER\ 52 ”
41
12
42




89

111

89

RETURN
FLOAT

43
OlL

COMPRESSORS - MKC65 & MKC73

ol < 3 I o
< » 0 @ - T =
B Bl
O ’ : Al A
o [+0]
y g
- 8 8
bl e - Q
=y &
/ - T -
/ g 28
. g fo.0]
- !
- NS ®
- }_ ~ 5 . ©
i < O
== 10
g = AN -2
/” % \i\ P <8 FOR LINKAGE PARTS SEE FIG. 10
g R e ¢ \\\ g 2 .
/ § N 8
s 8 7 DETAIL A"
ADJUSTABLE ROD
8 z
/ 8 FIG.4 — ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER —
z() ADJUSTMENT PARTS
2 S
ld
<
\
\J \\\ d i
\ /s
\\\// E
T \?\%\\— - ; COAT PRV CONTROL SHAFT AT
o AW \ - 3 SHOULDER WITH LUBRICANT
5 N s © = PER YORK SPEC R614
@ ¥ ; v\ '-li’
Vol o X 17 21
Voo . 2 w
w
¢ 36, 37
\ \\\ \ S ¢
\ WA (2}
\ [} [7p)
) \\ \ 2 g
1y -— a. 9
\ \ © =
e = o
T~ (22
- g SEE DETAIL
N = é
. & & | R
L 0 6,36 22
Q 3]
) a é 26 25 35 20
AN / o
NS e E DETAIL “B”
N 8 PRV CONTROL SHAFT
2 =
s oh
g 8 S
b FIG.5 — PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER —

™
(=]

ADJUSTMENT PARTS




FORM 160.53-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS — MKC65 & MKC73

OIL HEATER

FIG. 6— COMPRESSOR INTERNAL VIEW, PARTS LOCATION



LEEYE-HIE — 11 1uswade|day Piald papnjou| sued —

$9160-120 g 6%0° X QO Z/L X A1 ZE/L uieid "JBUsepy | 8 6eozi-tzo | oL 671 L X VE-ONN 81—91/5 "PH '1d gt deg mans | ¢f
£5l0l-120 | ¢ 67 L X ONN $2—0L# "90S xey ded manog | €8 99£90-€20 L 31dN LZ—9L/1 Bnid edid | Tt
02.L£0-120 9 B /1 X p# onIQ MaIS | 28 0ZLyZ-¥90 l Buisnoy Buliesg o1 *ddng 1ojoy “1dserD) | |y
$££00-620 L uoneroy ‘srejdeweN | g 68¢60-820 1 1985 G/Z° X "Q’| 696°0€ Buly-O '1ess | oy
9%901-620 | € ‘61z X el@g/L 1S ‘femoQ ‘uld | 08 811¥2-¥90 l j10105 01 ‘BSH AHd 19%seD | BE,
¥0t50-820 ! 1095 Z&/E. X A1 9L/LL X "q'0 8/ Buiy ,,0,, | 6L - 8¢
862v0€20 | T 8/€ "8 "208 XaH adid ‘Bnid | 8/ 06¥00-120 | Zl 92—ONN 0Z—¥/L X8H ‘INN | L€
9G611-120 | ¥C BT /1-2 X YE—4NN 02—8/€ 'PH 14 gL deQ maldg | // 6/€10-120 | vl ‘67 $/€ X £—ONN 0Z—¥/L "PH xaH ded maidg | g¢
£0%50-820 L 10988 Z&/€ X A’ 91/GL X" 0 8/L-L ‘Buid ,,0,, | 9L GLLLL-L20 z ‘67 2/1-1 X VE—ONN 91—8/€ "PH 1d Tl ded ma.ds | 6
L9LZL-¥90 L BupsooT soze1g ‘Brid | G L11¥Z-790 l sjqeisnipy ‘poy | ¥€
¥€181-920 14 J1dN 8L—1/1 "99|3 “leutwts] | 7, £8¢60-¥90 l ‘67 2/1-Z2 X 4NN Zg—8/€ "08ds mauog | €€
" ‘10 £9G10-120 z BT p/L-L X VZ—ONN €1—2/1 "PH xaH dep maJdg | z¢
LivoryoE | L 1010 oo | €L 0ZLL1-120 L 671 2/1-1 X VE—4NN $2—8/E "PH "1d Z1 ‘ded maiog | LE
alejdawen . sorop 1o@g | zz pI¥00-120 | € g9z—4NnN $Z—8/¢€ "Bay XaH 1IN | 0€
ele(q 933 88¢60-790 l 67 ze/ee X e p/g eo81diilg | 62
GGZPTH90 | S [eaS weyg ‘buty | Lz, 1Z80L-+90 L 67 p/1L X el /€ "903idIng | 82
LoLeL-620 | ¥ Buruierey ‘Bury | 0L E¥E80620 | ¢ “1aydg puj poy ‘Buneag | [g
yS2hz-190 Z Buiidg 1e14 “1aysepy | 69, 86611-120 L 67 9 X YE—4NN 0Z—2/L "PH "1d Tl ded ma1dg | 9z
66L12-790 L anss|g ‘Buiieag | 89, 51880-790 L ‘67 z/1L X "e1d v/€-1 "1dS “4aysep | GZ
9/1.0-620 ] Buiuielsy ‘Buty | /9 PyeLL-€C0 L 31dN Z/1 X @an1 8/€ “ 06 ‘MmoqI3 | T
G6LYZ-¥90 l Buiieag ‘Buisnoy | 99 £5101-8¢0 l 1988 0£0° X "'l O¥g'G Buwt,,0,, 1eaS | £C
08.80-620 L Suruieray ‘Bury | gg GY/E£T-¥9E L "1u] 8018 AHd “dene | ZC
S0L¥2Z-%90 L (1ea)) ueay ‘Buiieag | 49, ZTS0-820 1 008 8/L X "'l L X A O¥/i-L’Buy L0, | LT
LZLYT90 L (4e2D) 1snuy ‘Bunieag | g9, £6E10-820 z 10985 8/1L X "'l §/L-L X "0 8/¢-L ‘Buid ,,0,, | 0¢
921L¥Z-v90 L (deany) Jeay ‘asnuyj ‘aejjod | z9 £8200-820 l MULOL/L X A1Z X a0oe/Lt-21edsen | 61
Sclve-¥90 l (429} U044 ‘Isnuy | “Iejjol | 19 606EL-¥90 L j011U0D 14eUS “13A0] | 8l
86510-220 L L2/18yn “anep | 0o L8GEL-620 1 AYd [ouog yeys | /1
Lv /2790 l (4e2D) [euUNOr R 15Ny | ‘Bulieeg | G, LyLLL-120 | OF 67 ¥/1-1 X VE—ONN 9L—8/E "PH "1d ¢l ded maidg | 9|
C6LEY Y90 i JloAl8say |10 ‘18n00) | 8G L62G0-L2O 4 g/¢ -Bdg ‘uaysempo | GL
9ELL1-620 L anuqg ‘ueYs | /g L1L6LL-120 | 9l ‘67 2 X YE—ONN 9L—8/€ "PH "1d g1 ded maL0s | ¥l
Z6YEY-79E L 1030 ‘BuisnoH | og [zLll-1zZ0 | OE ‘67 /€1 X VE—ONN LL—8/G "PH 3d ZL deg masds | €1
€2lel-9¢o l sse|9 1ybis | GG 96101-8¢0 C 1008 00" X At 9z1°buu ,,0,, 189S | 2L
LO¥£0-820 L 1935 g€/€ X "'l 9L/€1-1 Bury-0 ‘less | ¢S, G1611-120 | € 67 ¢ X vE—4NN 02—C/1 "PH "3d Z1 ded maidg | ||
_ 9L1yC-790 1 Buidwe| ~dwy “sejjod | 0L
€4 0/£80020 | 1 ‘67 .G X 08 "U9S ¥/€ edid 21ddIN | 6
SLY9P90 | L MUY “4eA0) | Zg, - 8
881 1E-¥90 ! (uoruid) |euanor 1 asnayy ‘Bulieag § LG ovvrL-1z0 | 82 ‘67 #/1-1 X ONN 81—91/G "PH "1d gL deD masog | /
0611£-%90 l (uoiutd) uiepy ‘burteag | g, 4 $4800-120 | ¢ ONN 0Z—#/L "X3H InN | 9
PS8EL-620 L Buiuierey ‘bury | 6% 65v20-120 | € 67 2/L X ONN $2-01# "P3Y "PH "PH "YOB MaIG | §
6811E-¥90 L uoisid aouefeg ‘|eag ‘Buly | gy £/960-€20 4 agny t/L X 3LdN 8/L ' ,06°'moq13 | ¥
L6LLEY90 | L Buiids 1ei4 “Jaysep | Lt 00516-£90 | L 61 9L/L-LZ X MBYO" X QO ¥/L"@3anL | €
9¢£01-6¢0 l Buiuieiay ‘Buiy | oy alejdawepn uolul o8
686£0-620 | 9 67 8/ X "e1Q p/1L “uiesu] ‘uld | G eleQ 95 g (092) uotid ® (02) 229 | €
99160-120 | 2l UL G90° X 9L/LL X 2E/LL "seusep | v rL8T-¥9E L 10 1oleulwny | |
"ON 1ed ‘uenp uondiosaqg wial| *ON Med ‘uenp uondaseq wiay|

1SI1 S1HVd NOWINOJD H0SS3IHdINOD JILFINYIH




FORM 160.53-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

"G2C1L1-920 Aluo Jusws|] J8Ljid — ¢
GZL9%¥9¥ — 11 wswade|dey p|al4 papnjouj sued —

86901-€20 | ¥ 3.LdN P/€ X 3an1 /g ‘uonnoeuuo) | 8zL
v1800-6E0 | L uonned ‘jaqe |zt
vZ010-€20 | 1 .b/1 2184 18uuog | gz|
Z9/1Ev90 | L 67,41 X 1IBM 6¥0° X "G"0 8/€ ‘°anL | szt
£8zvzv90 | L "BsH Buleag seay ‘193seD | pz1,
LL6LL-120 | 96 61 Z X VE—ONN LL—8/S 'PH d ¢l deg mans | gzt
0/9€7-+90 1 pu3 [eulwss | ‘Butiesg “BsH | zzL
0916490 | 1 ‘67 ,,6 X I1EM 670" X "G°0 8/€ "2anL | 1z
18LLEH90 | L ‘67,81 X lIEM 6¥0° X "Q"0 b/€ ‘any | 0zl
916L1-120 | 2L b/€-1 X VE—ONN 9L—8/€ "PH "1d Z1 deD maidg | 611
seLz1620| L sulids 1esup | 9L | g5 p7pog | L jeag pinbi] BsH | 811
Lyeyey90| L ‘10 bnid | LOL | /51 pmp00 | L |eag pinbi “Butuieley ‘aeld | /11
- 09 I 51060620 | L "6 g X "B1Q 8/€ Mesu| ‘uig | 911
= ) 651 | g61pzvo0 | 1 (Pu3 "wus | ) an92)S ‘Butiesg | gL,
.Vme _‘oMuNO l J1dN .V\m” xaqny ?\mllom‘v Yauip ‘'moq|g 861 0665£0-620 Z .ml_ Q_\\Q X w\_‘ JmeC_ .C_& T —.*
- LSl | os610€20 | ¢ "PH "D 4G XeH /1 adig ‘Bnig | €11
= 9Sbel Gr/18v90 | 1 57 L X 1IBM 6%0° X "Q'0 8/G ‘2anL | zLL
- SSlul 77716990 | L ‘67 ,,.62 X IIBM 640" X"Q'0 8/G ‘sanL | 111
cr990-5¢0| ¥ 8[eWS 4 Uo-usnd [eUIWIRL | VSL.k Zazyz-490 | 2 91/1 "BsH fess pinbr “3evsen | oL 1,
9/962-¥90 Z Y/€-GZ X | X /€ "wisy] 'suj ; £Gi, Lzo10-c10 | oso J3jeag punodwo?ry | g0l
£1962-490| 1 /1-VT X $/€-0Z X ¥/€ "WisyL “suj | z§1 . 0L
95591-920 L J1dN 2/L—Z/1-L 3BIS ‘Bnid | LSL | ggg91-920 L 1spwowssy) | zotL
L620L-520| | 100 0213 x0g 49n0] | OSL | epel)-€z0 | € J1dN ¥/1 X 3anL g/€ ‘.06 ‘moqi3 | 901
06z0L-Gc0| 1 00 (22110913 X0 | 6¥L | gezr0-ez0 | L IsD "BIS XaH g/g “edid ‘Bnid | 501
coo-0LzeL-6z0| L waned ‘aejdowen | 8yl | poz1-ez0 | 314N Z/L X °qnL 8/G ‘06 ‘Moqi3 | oL
1/960-€20 A J1dN ¥/L X @an] g/¢€ ‘uoioauuo] | /il 12020-€20 L 275D WIS xaH ‘edid ‘Bnig | 01
(9L18%90| 1 67,901 X 11IBM 6v0° X "0 8/ ‘BulanL | 9vL | coowo-ez0 | | /5 'PH 'bs ‘adiq ‘Bnig | zoL
91010-€l0 LOO’ (‘1eD) ystuiep | Gpi ZL6L0-€Z0 z y/L "PH "bs ‘adig ‘6nid | 101
LELO0-GE0| UL aiqig sse|p ‘edel | ¥hl | ec910-620 L 8/€ "PH "bs "adi4 ‘Bnid | 001
6680120 T B7.,91/G X ZE—8 "ON ‘P WBN ‘M35 | evl | 7g7c0-zz0 | | | adA | —g/g ajbuy ‘doig ‘anep | 66
LLLSTP90| T xog "uua) pug noddng | zyl | zy071-e70 | 2 314N /1L X 2anL 8/G’ G¥ ‘Moqi3 | g6
9¢Zre-v9e l Xog ‘wie] 8piS ‘|jaued | Ll 8ZEY0-€20 L ILdN Z/1 Ma12g'sso1) | /6
Leeyeyoe) L Wil x0g N0 | O¥L | cogp0-gz0 | L 8/1-C 1eas ‘de) | 96
Leool-Lzoy 9 071 7/L X ze-0# buidde) Jlag MORS | 6EL | | ege)-gz0,| | (Apog g 11114) 1LdN /L ‘¥ | G6
6L6L1-120| ZL 57 8/ X VE—ONN 9L—8/€ PH 1d TL deQ mais | geL | gorsr -o0®l | 7 5dA] p/g albuy dois ‘anen | v6
010v0-€20| L W/ X /L 2did DUIISNE | LEL | g/ /1epgg | | 6798 X 1IBM 6v0° X "0"0 8/G‘Buiany | €6
L096€-L90 l .ml_ W\—..F X 08°Ysz/L mQ_n_ ~®_n_n___/_ oclL €BLEY-P90 L 1I0AJBS3Y |10 19A0D) va‘wmo 26
LLEVTV90 4 less yeys ‘buly | gel, 10890-220 1 LN b/ 42118y ainssaid ‘OnjeA | 16
8/evz-v90| ¢ Bunidg 114 “sausep | vEL, _ o6
€0980°620) ¢ uiButieiey Bl | EEL | o771 620 | ¢ JLdN Z/L X 2aNL §/g ‘uonsuuo) | 68
v6610€20) ¢ ¢/LPH 0o "adld BNd | ZEL | g7gq 670 | 1 3LdN Z/L X 2an | 8/g ‘uonosuuc) | gg
08880°€20} eanL 8/e'ded | LEL | g/9q0-170 | | RARFRLNN T
BeooL-€zof ¢ LdIN 8/€ X 4L 8/€ UORIBULOD | OEL | 9760770 | | 31N b/L X W14 b/L 3iBuy doig “aniep | 98
— Y4} = 58
‘ON Med | -uenp uondisosaqg way] | ‘ONMed |uenp uondiiosa(g way

("01N0J) 1817 S1HYd NOWN0J HOSSIHAINOD JILIINHIH

™~




GZL97¥9Y — 1) 1uswade|day pial4 papn|ou| sied —

— — — — L | 85LL0-120 L | 89Ll0-120 8/€ Ul YL "faysemxo0T | 6ZZ
— - — — L | 08E¥L-LZO L | 08EVL-LZO ¢/1 X ONN9L—8/€ "PH™X?H de) ‘maog | 8zz
— — — — L | 951E0-G€0 L |V9SLE0-GED punolp ‘jaqe | /zZ
L | 98661-G20 L | 9866L-G20 | — — — — 9|3 ‘67 | 9zz
L | €5L10-120 L | e€§Li0-lzo | — — — — /L 31 YL ssysemyo0T | GZZ
L | 8Evz0-120 L | seveoleo | — — — — /1L X ONN 0Z—¥/L "PH X3H deg ‘mang | gz
L | 2lL20-6€0 L | ciizoge0 | — — — — punolg [age | €72
0L0"| 99020-€L0 | OLO'| S90ZO-€L0 | — — — — Buijess ‘upy | zze
€ | 0oLvvl-G20 € | 0ib¥l-Gz0 | — — — — bunensu| ‘a1ed | Lzg
€ | Lzlzrv90 € | Leleyv9o | — — — — 67 .p/€x°@0.T/1-L X Q1,1 eMeoy "eanL | 02T
€ | 6£210-120 € | 6ecio-lzo | — — — — uteld ‘Jausem | 61
£00- £00-

— - — — € | 2T096-v9L € | 220S6-v9L Jedwnr “seg | gl
€ | €£181-620 € | €£181-620 9 | €£181-G20 9 | €£181-620 1030 ‘eululial | /1T
€ | Gv08E-¥90 € | SY08E-v90 9 | SY08E-¥90 9 | S¥08E-¥90 leujulia| “Jo309uu0) | 91g
€ | 99¥00-120 € | 99v00-120 9 | 99¥00-120 9 | 99v00-1Z0 8€—ONN 91—8/€ X3H INN | Gl
9 | ¥LzZl0-120 9 | vLzl0-120 ZL | vLTl0-120 Zl | vLTlo-120 uleld “Jaysep | p1g
€ | Lv2s0-120 € | L¥TS0-120 9 | £v2S0-120 9 | LbeS0-120 Buldg “saysemxoo | g1z
€ | £6¥10-120 € | L6vL0-120 9 | L6v10-120 9 | £6¥10-120 Z/L-L X ONN 91—8/€ "PH XoH de) ‘M3105 | Z1Z
€ | 60650-€20 € | 60690-€20 | — — — — LdN .1 “edid-Bnid | LiZ
L | Z98er-v9g L | 198€¥-v9E L | 298ev-v9e L | 198EY-¥9E ‘Ad'd ‘Inea | 01z
L | €ZL¥Z-v90 L | zzivz-v90 L | €Z1¥e-¥90 L | 2ZLye-v90 e1e|d Buluieley “1e%se) | 60T
L | feLge-v90 L | 9zL£2-¥90 L | £2LET-¥90 L | 9zL€2-¥90 Bujureley |eeg “dwj “eleld | 80Z
L | 286ET-¥90 L | 6L6£Z-¥90 L | Z86EZ-¥90 L | 6/6EC-¥90 buturesay uj *Bury | 20z
L | 186£Z-¥90 L | 8/6E2-v90 L | 186ET-¥90 L | 8L6EZ-¥90 Bulidg 114 “Jeysem | 902
L | 086£Z-¥90 L | £L6€2-¥90 L | 086€Z-¥90 L | £L6€2-¥90 eag Ja(jedw “Buly | G0Z
L | S6LLE-Y90 L | ¥6L1E+90 L | G6LLE-¥90 L | v¥6LLEH90 Jejiedwy | 40z
L | LZ¥or-¥90 L | 9L¥9v-¥90 L | £Zv9v-+90 L | 9ly9v-¥90 (uotuld) IsnyL “iejiog | €0Z
L | 80v9r-v9e L | LOv9¥-¥90 L | 80%9v-+90 L | LO¥9t-+90 1010y ‘110495 | ZOZ
L | TLy9rvoe L | LLv9vvoe L | TLy9v-v9e L | LLY9v-v9E doloy ‘doddng | 10Z

L0o- L00- L0o- L00-
L | 90v9t-v9e L | 90v9t-v9E L | 90v9rv9e L | 90v9¥-v9E slied uowwo) | 00Z
‘uenp "ON Med ‘uenp "ON 14ed ‘uenp "ON 1Jed ‘uenp "ON 14ed
S00-90¥91-+9€ ¥00-90%9%79€ £00-909%-¥9€ ¢00d90+9¢+9¢ uonduosaq wa|
(A'H) EL-OMN ('A'H) S9-OMIN ('A™T) €L-0MI ('A™1) G9-OMIN
19POI 1ePoI 13poyy POy

1817 S14vd 319VIHVA H0SSIHdINOI JILINHIH




FORM 160.53-AP1.1 (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS — MKC65 & MKC73

L)

FIG. 7— PRV ASSEMBLY

Models
Item Description MKC-65 MKC-73
Part No. Quan, Part No. Quan.
1 Hsg.-Pre-Rotation 064-46672 1 064-46673 1
2 Ring-Vane Driving 064-10815 1 064-10815 1
3 Vane-Pre-Rotation 064-18781 9 064-18781 9
4 Washer 064-10819 9 064-10819 9
5 Arm-Vane 064-10818 9 064-10818 9
6 Washer-Special 064-09289 9 064-09289 9
7 Scr, Cap 12 Ft, 5/8-18 X 2-3/4 Lg. 021-11956 9 021-11956 9
8 Screw-Ball 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
9 Washer 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
10 Nut, Hex; 1/4-28 UNF 3B 021-12943 9 021-12943 9




PRV-ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

Compr. Part No. Part No. Q
Model 115V-1-50/60 220-1-50 uan.
MKC-65 025-18411 025-19256 1
MKC-73 025-18411 025-19256 1

FI1G. 8— ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

Compr.
Model Part No. Quan.
MKC-65 024-09425 1
MKC-73 024-09425 1

FIG. 89— PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC) POSITIONERS

10



FORM 160.53-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

112
PRV MOTOR | 8 \
(See Page 10) 5
ee rage r\ @ ) \‘g-’ﬂ:-‘

® -4
12 -
9 % —
_ 6 15 70 é.]\
'P“r 1 ] } l‘u- 7
| A

13
—._J] ’\
§ \
11
13

1
; \
3
Q
- 79° APPROX. )
, ] 10
NS ~ 11
..1_

2
Item Description Quan. Part No.
1 Bracket, Mounting P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39185
2 Lever, P.R.V. External 1 364-28252
3 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39186
4 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-28237
5 Lever, P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39187
6 Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 X 1-1/8 Lg. 6 021-11148
7 Screw, Cap Hex. Hd. 1/4—20 X 1 Lg. 2 021-11914
8 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-5/8 Lg. 1 064-28286
9 Screw, Set Hex. Soc. #10—24 X 3/8 Lg. 1 021-03910
10 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-3/8 Lg. 1 064-28262
11 Nut, Hex 1/4—20 UNC 6 021-00450
12 Washer, Plain 9/32 1.D. 6 021-05165
13 Lockwasher, Spring 1/4 2 021-05267
14 Ring, Fill 1 064-29258
15 Sealer, Grade CV .010 | 013-01678

NOTE: VIEW SHOWING LINKAGE IN CLOSED POSITION.
VANES MUST BE FULLY CLOSED WHEN MOTOR IS AT ITS
CCW STOP (FACING CRANK ARM END} POSITION. VANE
MUST TRAVEL TO OPEN OR BEYOND AT THE EXTREME
CW MOTOR POSITION.

FIG. 10 — PRV PNEUMATIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE
11



VANES & MOTOR ARE TO BE IN
CLOSED POSITION WHEN
ASSEMBLING.

PILOT AIR TURN NUT ON SHAFT TO
SUPPLY AIR ALLOW 1" THREAD ENGAGEMENT
WITH CLEVIS.

PRV MOTOR
{See Page 10)

- (O 00

35° APPROX.
7
5
10
ltem Description Quan. Part No.
1 Cot. Pin 3/32 Dia. X 3/4 Lg. 4 021-01083
2 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC—3A X 1-3/8 Lg. 3 021-11986
3 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC X 3A X 1-1/4 Lg. 4 021-11141
4 Bracket, Mounting 1 064-27596
5 Lever 1 064-25791
6 Clevis 1 064-07125
7 Link 2 064-25792
8 Pin 3/8 Dia. X 1-1/2 Lg. 2 064-07127
9 Washer, 13/32 1.D. X 13/16 0.D. 4 021-01274
10 Pin Insert 3/32 Dia. X 1-1/8 Lg. 1 029-05900
11 Nut, Hex, Heavy 5/8—18UNF 1 021-07787

FIG. 11 —PRV ELECTRONIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE
12



FORM 160.53-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS — MKC65 & MKC73

{2) EYEBOLTS

Item Tool Description Part No. Quan.

Complete Tool Kit 464-24250 1

1 Hand Oil Pump 470-10654% 1
2 Eyebolts

1/2 021-00306 1

3/8 021-13498 1

5/8 021-12366 1

3 Guide Studs 5/8 X 7-1/2" Lg. 064-06798 3

4 Tool, H.S. Shaft Locking 1" Thk. X 1-1/4 X 6-1/2 064-27542 1

b Screw, Cap 12 pt. Hd. 5/16—18 UNC—2A X 1-3/8 Lg. 021-12465 2

*Includes Hand Qil Pump Seal, Part No. 026-10904.

FIG. 12— COMPRESSOR TOOLS FOR MODELS MKC 65 & MKC 73

13



FIG. 13— OIL PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

OIL PUMP & MOTOR ASSEMBLY

IF OlL AND REFRIGERANT LEAKAGE
OCCURS, ANY ACCUMULATION CAN BE
OBSERVED BY VIEWING THROUGH
THIS OPENING.

MATCH MARK

Complete Motor & Pump Replacement Replacement
Assembly Motors Qil Pumps
Voltage Part No. Part No.
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
Standard Nema 4& 7 TEFC Standard Nema 4&7 TEFC Part No.
(Nema 1) {Nema 1)
208-3-60 026-20166 024-18565 026-20341
3284238’3228/460 026-20165 | 026-20940 | 026-20170 | 024-18562 | 024-18564 | 024-18563 | 026-20341
550/675/600-3-60 026-20167 024-18566 026-20341
190/380-3-560 026-20168 | 026-20941 026-20171 024-18567 | 024-18569 | 024-18568 | 026-20341
415-3-50 026-20169 | 026-20908 024-18570 026-20341
OlL HEATERS
Watts Volts NEMA Part No.
OIL PUMP SEAL KIT
1500 120 1 025-17700 Part No. 026-20340
1500 240 1 025-17787
15600 120 4&7 025-17701
3288 lgg 32 ; 832—:2393 OIL PUMP HOUSING O-RING
i P . -
2500 277 1 02516212 art No. 028-09577
2500 480 1 025-16298
2500 550 1 025-16950-900
2500 120 1 025-16137
JUMPER BARS
Compr. Model Part No.
MKC-65
MKC-73 064-38106
TEMP. CONTROLS
Description Part No. Quan.
High Oil Temperature (Hot) 025-16381-003 1
High Discharge Temperature i i
Control (HDTC) 025-15381-002 !

14



—

FORM 160.53-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

FLOAT SWITCH OIL LEVEL

Part No.
025-19856

FIG. 14— FLOAT SWITCH

MANDREL PARTS NUMBERS

Compressor Min. Max.

Model No. Dia. Dia. Part No.
MKC-65 12 14 029-13872
MKC-73 12 14 029-13872

FIG. 15— EXPANDING MANDREL

15



TOOLS

Description Part No.
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. b 029-08590
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. 7 029-07934

LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS

Description Part No.
Thread Compound, Air High Pressure—1/4 Pt. Can 464-14934
Coating Lubricant-Molykote, Type Z—2 Oz. Can 364-21508
Oil, York Refrigeration-Type B,—b Gal. Can 011-00309

KC GEAR SETS

Gear

Set Gear Gear Pinion
Line Code Part No. Part No.
No.

750 UA 029-17741-001 029-17740-001
751 UB 029-17741-002 029-17740-002

752 uc 029-17741-003
753 ub 029-17741-004
754 UE 029-17741-005
755 UF 029-17741-006
756 uG 029-17741-007
757 UH 029-17741-008

758 uJ 029-17741-009
759 UK 029-17741-010
760 UL 029-17741-011

761 UM 029-17741-012
762 UN 029-17741-013
763 upP 029-17741-014
764 ua 029-17741-016
765 UR 029-17741-016
766 us 029-17741-017
767 uT. 029-17741-018
768 uu 029-17741-019
769 . uv 029-17741-020
770 Uw 029-17741-021
771 UX 029-17741-022
772 uy 029-17741-023

773 uz 029-17741-024
774 VA 029-17741-025
775 VB 029-17741-026
776 vC 029-17741-027
777 VD 029-17741-028
778 VE 029-17741-029
779 VF 029-17741-030

780 VG 029-17741-031 -
781 VH 029-17741-032

782 VvJ 029-17741-033
783 VK 029-17741-034
784 VL 029-17741-035

785 VM 029-17741-036
786 VN 029-17741-037
787 VP 029-17741-038
788 vVQa 029-17741-039
789 VR 029-17741-040

029-17740-003
020-17740-004
029-17740-005
029-17740-006
029-17740-007
029-17740-008
029-17740-009
029-17740-010
029-17740-011
029-17740-012
029-17740-013
029-17740-014
029-17740-015
029-17740-016
029-17740-017
029-17740-018
029-17740-019
029-17740-020
029-17740-021
029-17740-022
029-17740-023
029-17740-024
029-17740-025
029-17740-026
029-17740-027
029-11740-028
029-17740-029
029-17740-030
029-17740-031
029-17740-032
029-17740-033
029-17740-034
029-17740-035
029-17740-036
029-17740-037
029-17740-038
029-17740-039
029-17740-040

® Proud Sponsor
5‘1 LI S CL)Jf éheo}g%s. T
( )I >< ) .S. Olympic Team
Q QA ymp
36USC380

P.O. Box 1592, York, Pennsylvania USA 17405-1592 Subject to change without notice. Printed in USA
Copyright © by York internalional Corporation 1998 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
FORM 160.53-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)(185) SHU 500 798 1.20

CODE: SJ1C



